and if the dog or cat is not currently immunized 

against rabies, the custodian of an isolation 

facility or the owner shall keep the animal 

leashed or confined for one hundred eighty (180) 

days. The owner shall have the animal vaccinated 

against rabies between one hundred fifty-five 

(155) and one hundred sixty-five (165) days after 

the exposure to a rabid animal. 

(b) If a dog or cat is ordered to be 

quarantined because there is reason to believe 

that the animal has been exposed to a rabid animal 

but if the dog or cat is immunized against rabies, 

the custodian of an isolation facility or the